
Last updated: Ben Warden, 8/01/2013

Crash Date Who Mem Where Rating Experience Bike Comment

08-Jan-12 Mt Baw Naw tree across the road on Mt Baw Baw Rd

22-Jan-12 Mirko Strasser y Teesdale 4 yr 7 mths Honda CBR929 stator failure; jump started from car battery

26-Jan-12 Duane Rafferty y Briagolong 8 mths Suzuki GSXR1000 lost wallet

26-Jan-12 Rob Jones y Jindabyne 9 years Suzuki GSXR1000 blown fork seal

26-Jan-12 Rob Langer y Jindabyne Weekend 20 yrs BMW R1150GS speeding fine in Eden

26-Jan-12 Darryn Hutchinson y Bombala 10th ride Suzuki GSXR1000 holed radiator

26-Jan-12 Tim Emons y Jindabyne 4 yr 7 m Honda CBR1000 cut brake line

26-Jan-12 Misho Zrakic y Jindabyne Weekend 5 yrs Honda CBR1000 engine cutting out

05-Feb-12 Mirko Strasser y Reefton Spur 4 yr 8 m Honda CBR929 speed, 3 points

05-Feb-12 Marty Ruschena n Mt Slide 2nd ride BMW K1200R unrepairable puncture

1 04-Mar-12 Steve Mudford y 5 km north of Licola 1 13 mnths Suzuki GSXR750 ran wide in left hand low speed corner

2 11-Mar-12 Nigel Oman y Christmas Hills 2 4 mnths Honda CBR1000 hit a kangaroo hard on way to ride start

11-Mar-12 Roland Anthony n Strath Creek Broadford Rd 3rd ride Kawasaki Z1000 speed 107km, $153, 1 pt, motorcycle cop

12-Mar-12 Pina Garasi y Alexandra 4 yr 6 m Honda CBR600 speed 124/100, $244, 3 pt, unmarked Forrester

18-Mar-12 Michael Srb n Korumburra 3rd ride Suzuki GSXR1000 ran out of petrol

3 25-Mar-12 Andrew Newbury Old Melbourne Rd, Lara 1 2 weeks Kawasaki ZX10 bike hit from the rear, write-off

4 25-Mar-12 Gordon Heydon Old Melbourne Rd, Lara 1 1 week Kawasaki ZX6 ran in to the back of, write-off

25-Mar-12 Bill Simpson y Moriac 4 yr Suzuki GSXR1000 speed, 80/60, 3 points, $244

5 31-Mar-12 Pierre Ong y Omeo Hwy 24 km north 

of Bruthen

2 2 yr 1 m Ducati 1098 gravel rash to arm, hospitalised in Box Hill Hospital with 

infection

6 31-Mar-12 Dennis Lindemann y Dargo Rd 1 4y 2 m Honda CBR600 gravel roadworks in corner, rideable

01-Apr-12 4 riders Pyalong Police check for rego, licence, blood alcohol

08-Apr-12 Vince Green n Caveat 1st ride Yamaha FJR1300 ran out of petrol

29-Apr-12 Mark Edmonds Toolern Vale Rd 1st ride Suzuki GSX600 speed, 6 months

7 06-May-12 Paul Southwell y Pt Cook Shell roundabout 1 9 yr 2 m Honda CBR1000 hit car, minor cosmetic, panels, footpeg

06-May-12 Misho Zrakic y Pt Cook Shell roundabout 5 yr 5 m Honda CBR1000 flat battery

8 13-May-12 Ron Johnston y Sunnyside Rd, East Seville 1 17 yr Honda CBF1000 diesel on wet wooden bridge, holded casing

20-May-12 Ken King n Berwick Servo 1st ride Suzuki GSXR1000 flat battery

9 20-May-12 Chris Bouwmeester y Licola Rd 1 2 weeks Honda CBR1000 low side, damp uphill right hand corner, minor cosmetic

10-Jun-12 Simon Wastney n Jamieson 2nd ride Honda VFR800 puncture

24-Jun-12 Cindy Lee y Berwick Servo 3 yr 6 m Triumph 675 dropped bike at servo - blinker, etc

10 22-Jul-12 Ian Payne y Healesville 1 26 yr 10 m Honda CBR1000 dropped bike at roundabout, minor cosmetic

29-Jul-12 Bill Simpson y Werribee 4 yr 4 m Suzuki GSXR1000 ran out of petrol 1 km from finish

05-Aug-12 Daylesford three riders left behind in Daylesford

11 12-Aug-12 Joe Marateo n Jamieson 1 1st ride Ducati 1098 ran wide on left hand uphill corner, minor cosmetic

19-Aug-12 Geoff Jones y Camperdown 21 yr 1 m Yamaha R1 rear shock failed

19-Aug-12 Dave Byrne y Batesford 2 weeks Honda CBR1000 holed radiator

26-Aug-12 Ben Warden y Whittlesea (Eden Park) 29 yr 9 m Honda CBR1000 speed, 3 points, $282
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26-Aug-12 Misho Zrakic y Whittlesea (Eden Park) 5 yr 8 m Honda CBR1000 speed, 3 points, $282

12 26-Aug-12 Misho Zrakic y Whittlesea  1 5 yr 8 m Honda CBR1000 hit car turning into parking spot, bike okay

13 26-Aug-12 Jim Tynan n Euroa 1 1st ride Yamaha R1 ran wide, minor cosmetic, rideable

14 26-Aug-12 Quinn Myers n Euroa 1 3rd ride Kawasaki ZX14 ran wide, minor cosmetic, rideable

15 02-Sep-12 Brett Chambers n Loch (Woodleigh) 1 3rd ride KTM RC8 ran wide on gravel in corner, minor cosmetic

02-Sep-12 roadworks coming into Loch lost 4 riders when 1st time riders left corner 

16 16-Sep-12 Jason Wilson y Walhalla Rd 1 2 yr 8 m Kawasaki ZX9 ran wide, minor cosmetic, rideable

17 16-Sep-12 Michael MacRae y Thomson Dam 1 5th ride Honda CBR600 ran wide coming out of Thomson Dam

23-Sep-12 Simon Wastney y Healesville 1 yr 2 m Honda VFR800 missed corner markers and lost ride

30-Sep-12 Jesvin George y Point Cook Shell servo 6m Honda CBR600 missed corner markers and lost ride

30-Sep-12 Cindy Lee y Point Cook Shell servo 3 yr 8 m Triumph 675 missed corner markers and lost ride

30-Sep-12 Ron Johnston y Apollo Bay 80 zone 16 yr 10 m Suzuki GSX1250 speed, 3 points, $282; marked, oncoming, radar

18 14-Oct-12 Roman Biaroza y Cumberland Junction 1 1 yr 9 m Honda CBR600 ran wide on bend

28-Oct-12 Jason Wilson y Reefton Spur 2 yr 9 m Kawasaki ZX9 puncture

03-Nov-12 Rod Merrett y Flowerdale 3 yr BMW S1000RR speed, 3 points, $282

03-Nov-12 Ben Warden y Milawa 29 yr 11 m Honda CBR1000 speed, 3 points, $282

03-Nov-12 Michael Henriksen y Whitfield 8 mths BMW  R1200 sticking throttle cable

04-Nov-12 Raphael Alikakos y Whittlesea 1 9 weeks Suzuki SV650 ran in to back of car stopped for wombat

04-Nov-12 Ben Warden y Rosewood Rd 29 yr 11 m Honda CBR1000 dinted both rims after hitting pothole

04-Nov-12 Steve Mudford y Bondo 1 yr 9 m Suzuki GSXR750 gear change lever/lingage lost bolt

05-Nov-12 Cliff Peters y Towong 9 yr 10 m Kawasaki ZX10 puncture

05-Nov-12 Ron Johnston y Charlotte Pass carpark 17 yr 6 m Suzuki GSX1250 dropped bike at 

19 06-Nov-12 Damian Jones y Happy Valley Rd 1 3 yr 2 m Yamaha R1 lost front wheel on white line in wet

06-Nov-12 Cindy Lee y Mansfield 3 yr 9 m Triumph 675 regulator/rectifier failure

06-Nov-12 Ron Johnston y Melba Highway 17 yr 6 m Suzuki GSX1250 speed, 3 points, $282

20 11-Nov-12 Cheeky Dunlop n North Corio 1 1st ride Honda CBR600 ran wide on 45 km/h bend

21 11-Nov-12 Cheeky Dunlop n Simpson 3 1st ride Honda CBR600 ran into back of sister Win; broken collar bone

22 18-Nov-12 Raphael Alikakos y Korumburra 11 weeks Suzuki SV650 gear change lever repair failed

02-Dec-12 Paul Southwell y Jamieson Rd 9 yr 8 m Honda CBR1000 dropped while parking - snapped top fairing frame lug

08-Dec-12 Matt Considine y Bruthen 9 m Honda CBR1000 holed radiator - no stone guard

09-Dec-12 Scott Bowden y Mt Baw Baw 1st ride Honda CBR929 ran out of petrol

23 16-Dec-12 Quinn Myers y Limonite 1 15 weeks Kawasaki ZX14 went straight up a driveway; writeoff

16-Dec-12 Andrew Newbury y Mirboo 9 m Kawasaki ZX10 fuel line disconnected

24 30-Dec-12 Steve Mudford y Tawonga Gap 1 1 yr 10 m Suzuki GSXR750 ran wide, minor cosmetic, rideable

30-Dec-12 Cliff Peters y Bright 9 yr 10 m Kawasaki ZX10 ran out of petrol 

Legend Totals N=11

1 - unharmed 21

2 - minor injuries (ribs, concussion) 2

3 - broken bones (arms, pelvis, internal injuries etc) 1

N= crash 1st, 2nd, 3rd ride or 3 within months of joining


